comprised of nine (9) members elected from nine (9) districts for four (4) year terms. 

During the year ended June 30, 2025, the School Board operated eight (8) schools and one (1) 
alternative school within the parish with a total enrollment of 3,486, a decrease of two hundred 
fifty-five (255) from the prior year.  In conjunction with the regular educational programs, some 
of these schools offer Head Start, special education, career and technical (CTE) and adult 
education programs.  The School Board also operates four childcare centers.